118 Please visit www.balluff.com for more detailsPlease visit www.balluff.com for more details
As the fi rst standardized, uniform, universally applicable interface in
control technology, IO-Link transmits all sensor and actuator signals
to the controller. Likewise, IO-Link passes control data down to the
lowest sensor level. All of this makes automation even more powerful
than ever before. And it does it by simple means.
IO-Link advantages at a glance
– Easy to get started, time-saving installation

IO-Link Device Device
Version 4× I 8× I
Ordering code BNI000P BNI000R
Part number BNI IOL-101-000-K018 BNI IOL-102-000-K019
Power supply Us 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Power indicator Green LED Green LED
Connection: I/O ports M8, 3-pin, female M8, 3-pin, female
Connection: IO-Link port M12, A-coded, male M12, A-coded, male
No. of I/O ports 4 8
No. of inputs 4 8
Confi gurable N.C./N.O. N.C./N.O.
Input status indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Total current US Max. 800 mA Max. 800 mA
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 (when connected) IP 67 (when connected)
Operating temperature Ta –5...+55 °C –5...+55 °C
Storage temperature range –25...+70 °C –25...+70 °C
Weight Approx. 86 g Approx. 103 g
Mounting 2 mounting holes 2 mounting holes
Dimensions (L×W×H) 85×30×23.7 mm 129.5×30×23.7 mm
Housing material Plastic Plastic
IO-Link
No. of IO-Link ports 1× device 1× device
Operating mode COM 2 COM 2
Communication indicator Green LED, pulsing Green LED, pulsing
Error indicator Red LED Red LED
Parameter N.C./N.O. per input N.C./N.O. per input
Small and compact
All hubs include
4 screw plugs
and 1 label set.
127■ www.balluff.com
IO-Link
M8 sensor hubs, 4-pin
IO-Link Device Device
Version 8× I 16× I
Ordering code BNI000T BNI0021
Part number BNI IOL-102-000-K020 BNI IOL-104-000-K021
Power supply Us 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Power indicator Green LED Green LED
Connection: I/O ports M8, 4-pin, female M8, 4-pin, female
Connection: IO-Link port M12, A-coded, male M12, A-coded, male
No. of I/O ports 4 8
No. of inputs 8 16
Confi gurable N.C./N.O. N.C./N.O.
Input status indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Total current US Max. 800 mA Max. 800 mA
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 (when connected) IP 67 (when connected)
Operating temperature Ta –5...+55 °C –5...+55 °C
Storage temperature range –25...+70 °C –25...+70 °C
Weight Approx. 86 g Approx. 103 g
Mounting 2 mounting holes 2 mounting holes
Dimensions (L×W×H) 85×30×23.7 mm 129.5×30×23.7 mm
Housing material Plastic Plastic
IO-Link
No. of IO-Link ports 1× device 1× device
Operating mode COM 2 COM 2
Communication indicator Green LED, pulsing Green LED, pulsing
Error indicator Red LED Red LED
Parameter N.C./N.O. per input N.C./N.O. per input Product topology
M8 IO-Link
sensor hubs
M12 metal
IO-Link
sensor hubs
M12 IO-Link
sensor hubs
IO-Link
sensors
IO-Link
master
Accessories
128 Please visit www.balluff.com for more details
IO-Link
M8 sensor hubs, 3-pin, single-channel monitoring
M8
IO-Link Device Device
Version 4× I 8× I
Ordering code BNI001W BNI001Y
Part number BNI IOL-101-S01-K018 BNI IOL-102-S01-K019
Power supply Us 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Power indicator Green LED Green LED
Connection: I/O ports M8, 3-pin, female M8, 3-pin, female
Connection: IO-Link port M12, A-coded, male M12, A-coded, male
No. of I/O ports 4 8
No. of inputs 4 8
Confi gurable N.C./N.O. N.C./N.O.
Input status indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Total current US Max. 800 mA Max. 800 mA
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 (when connected) IP 67 (when connected)
Operating temperature Ta –5...+55 °C –5...+55 °C
Storage temperature range –25...+70 °C –25...+70 °C
Weight Approx. 86 g Approx. 103 g
Mounting 2 mounting holes 2 mounting holes
Dimensions (L×W×H) 85×30×23.7 mm 129.5×30×23.7 mm
Housing material Plastic Plastic
IO-Link
No. of IO-Link ports 1× device 1× device
Operating mode COM 2 COM 2
Communication indicator Green LED, pulsing Green LED, pulsing
Error indicator Red LED Red LED
Parameter N.C./N.O. per input N.C./N.O. per input
Fast, detailed diagnostics
on individual channels
The lightweight, space-saving M8
sensor hubs with IO-Link port are
also available with single-channel
monitoring, which means that
you continue to profi t from all the
time and cost-saving benefi ts of
IO-Link, including simple instal-
lation, central confi guration and
integrated diagnostics. The
single-channel monitoring function
provides detailed diagnostic
results extremely fast.
Single-channel monitoring enables
the port-specifi c diagnostics of
short circuits, overloading and
cable breaks separately for each
single channel. The diagnos-
tic data is transferred with the
process data, rendering acyclic
services superfl uous as a result.
The extra benefi t:
Maximum diagnostic capability is
achieved with minimal integration
effort and diagnostics are per-
formed in no time at all because
the diagnostic data is included
with the process data.
All hubs include
4 screw plugs
and 1 label set.
129■ www.balluff.com
IO-Link
M8 sensor hubs, 4-pin, single-channel monitoring
IO-Link Device Device
Version 8× I 16× I
Ordering code BNI001Z BNI0022
Part number BNI IOL-102-S01-K020 BNI IOL-104-S01-K021
Power supply Us 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Power indicator Green LED Green LED
Connection: I/O ports M8, 4-pin, female M8, 4-pin, female
Connection: IO-Link port M12, A-coded, male M12, A-coded, male

IO-Link Device Device
Version 8× I 16× I
Ordering code BNI0005 BNI0006
Part number BNI IOL-102-000-K006 BNI IOL-104-000-K006
Power supply Us 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Function indicator IO-Link RUN Green LED Green LED
Power indicator Green LED Green LED
Connection: IO-Link M12, A-coded, male M12, A-coded, male
Connection: I/O ports M12, A-coded, female M12, A-coded, female
No. of I/O ports 8 8
No. of inputs 8 16
Confi gurable N.C./N.O. N.C./N.O.
Max. load current sensors/channel 200 mA 200 mA
Port status indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Total current US < 1.2 A < 1.2 A
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 (when connected) IP 67 (when connected)
Operating temperature Ta –5...+55 °C –5...+55 °C
Storage temperature range –25...+85 °C –25...+85 °C
Weight Approx. 86 g Approx. 86 g
Mounting 3 mounting holes 3 mounting holes
Dimensions (L×W×H) 115×50×31 mm 115×50×31 mm
Housing material PC PC
IO-Link
No. of IO-Link ports 1× device 1× device
Operating mode COM 2 COM 2
Indicators Communication Green LED Green LED
Error Red LED Red LED
Max. load current < 1.2 A < 1.2 A
Parameter N.C./N.O. per input N.C./N.O. per input
All hubs include
4 screw plugs
and 1 label set.
133■ www.balluff.com
IO-Link
M12 sensor hubs, 4-pin,
Analog
With the analog sensor hub,
you can select from two ad-
ditional variants with current
and voltage interface, allowing
you to connect non-IO-Link
capable sensors with maxi-
mum reliability.
Four existing analog channels
can be supplemented with four
additional dual-use standard
input ports per IEC 61131. The
analog channels have a resolu-
tion of 10 bits.
IO-Link Device Device
Version 4 AI-I, 8× I 4 AI-U, 8× I
Ordering code BNI0007 BNI0008
Part number BNI IOL-709-000-K006 BNI IOL-710-000-K006
Power supply Us 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Function indicator IO-Link RUN Green LED Green LED
Power indicator Green LED Green LED
Connection: IO-Link M12, A-coded, male M12, A-coded, male

Housing material Nickel-plated brass Nickel-plated brass
Antenna type Round Round
Ordering code BIS00LH BIS00LJ
Part number BIS M-400-045-001-07-S4 BIS M-400-045-002-07-S4
Power supply 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Residual ripple ≤ 1.3 Vpp ≤ 1.3 Vpp
Power supply ≤ 150 mA ≤ 150 mA
Ambient temperature range Ta 0...+70 °C 0...+70 °C
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Mounting in steel Not fl ush Not fl ush
LED function indicator Yes Yes
Connection M12 male, 4-pin M12 male, 4-pin
Weight 100 g 100 g
IO-Link
Mode COM 1 COM 2 COM 3 COM 1 COM 2 COM 3
Transfer rate 4.8 kbaud 38.4 kbaud 230.4 kbaud 4.8 kbaud 38.4 kbaud 230.4 kbaud
Sensing face Sensing face
Control No 3TLJ
File No E227256
Refer to the Industrial Identifi cation cata-
logue or visit our website for information
on data carriers and other identifi cation
systems.
143■ www.balluff.com
IO-Link
Industrial RFID systems BIS M
Read/write unit
M18×1 25×50×10
IO-Link IO-Link
AlMgSio.S/nickel-plated brass AlMgSi 0.5/ABS-GF16
Round Round
BIS00LW BIS00M1
BIS M-402-045-001-07-S4 BIS M-402-045-004-07-S4
18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
≤ 1.3 Vpp ≤ 1.3 Vpp
≤ 150 mA ≤ 150 mA
0...+70 °C 0...+70 °C

Output signal IO-Link
Pressure ranges 10...600 bar
0...10 bar Ordering code BSP0001
Part number BSP B010-DV001-IO1A0A-S4
0...50 bar Ordering code BSP0003
Part number BSP B050-DV001-IO1A0A-S4
0...100 bar Ordering code BSP0005
Part number BSP B100-DV001-IO1A0A-S4
0...200 bar Ordering code BSP0007
Part number BSP B200-DV001-IO1A0A-S4
0...400 bar Ordering code BSP0009
Part number BSP B400-DV001-IO1A0A-S4
0...600 bar Ordering code BSP000C
Part number BSP B600-DV001-IO1A0A-S4
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67
Process connection G¼ AG
Weight Approx. 200 g